Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Hindman's Died at Mr.
Alexander Elijah Goran's Legion Jan 7, 1862 Lischey's 1A 1499
Swatzwell Joseph C 3rd Ky Jan 7, 1862 1A 1499
Hindman's -
Coats Jas. G Legion Jan 11, 1862 1A 1499
Ramsey Robert T. G 3rd Ky Jan 13, 1862 1A 1499
Kerne H.M. G 8th Ark Jan 14, 1862 1A 1499
Clark R.H. K 8th Ark Jan 16, 1862 1A 1499
Gillispie J.P. Not Known  5th Ky Jan 16, 1862 1A 1499
Johnson's -
Stafford E. Elarge Co. Artillery Jan 17, 1862 1A 1499

Diggs Jas. G 7th Ark Jan 20, 1862 1A 1499



Last Name

Malone

Stiert

Byers

Allen

Daffron

Stoaks

McCraw

Stibbs

Wattson

First Name

Bethel

John

Nathan

A.M.

Jas

Company

Company not
known

Regiment

3rd Ky

7th Ark

5th Tenn

8th Ark

4th Ky

7th Ark

7th Ark

4th Ky

Regiment not
known

Date of Death

Dec 4, 1861

Dec 4, 1861

Dec 6, 1861

Dec 7, 1861

Dec 11, 1861

Dec 14, 1861

Dec 14, 1861

Dec 17,1861

Dec 24, 1861

Place of Death

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Page

2A

2A

2A

2A

2A

2A

2A

2A

2A

Roll

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499



Last Name

Laseter

Scott

Watterfield

Boley

Kelley

McCunn

Wever

Johnson

Mosier

First Name

Johnathan

H.W.

John M.

Al.

LA.

Company

Wright's

McKler

Regiment

7th Ark

3rd Tenn

6th Ky

3rd Ky

8th Ark

2nd Ark

Terry's Th

6th Ark

18th Tenn

Date of Death

Dec 26, 1861

Nov 24, 1861

Nov 25, 1861

Nov 28, 1861

Dec9, 1861

Dec 10, 1861

Dec 12, 1861

Dec 21, 1861

Dec 31, 1861

Place of Death Page

Blind Asylum

Anderson
Hospital

Anderson
Hospital

Anderson
Hospital

Anderson
Hospital

Anderson
Hospital

Anderson
Hospital

Anderson
Hospital

Anderson
Hospital

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

Roll

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Anderson

Alexander Elijah F 2nd Ark Dec 31,1861 Hospital 3A 1499
Anderson

McKrony M.C. E 7th Miss Jan 6, 1862 Hospital 4A 1499
Anderson

Suden Thomas H 20th Miss Jan 7, 1862 Hospital 4A 1499
Anderson

Allen J.E. Cleveland's West Adams Jan 11,1862 Hospital 4A 1499
Anderson

Hotluna Al H 7th Ala Jan 14,1862 Hospital 4A 1499
Anderson

Rush Wm. B 1st Miss Jan 17,1862 Hospital 4A 1499
Anderson

Pilkington W.H. A 44th Tenn Jan 18, 1862  Hospital 4A 1499
Anderson

King J. C 8th Ark Jan 21, 1862 Hospital 4A 1499
Hindman's Anderson

Alexander Elijah Goran's Legion Jan 7, 1862 Hospital 4A 1499



Last Name

McLauglin

Drudly

Wiggs

Flumley

Patrick

Duprist

Hause

Hoskin

McBride

First Name

John

Berrey T.

V.H.

J.F.

H.W.

Jas.

John H.

Company

Prisoner of
War

Regiment

2nd Ark

Not Listed

7th Ark

Battalion

3rd Ky

44th Tenn

24th Tenn

8th Ark

Date of Death

Jan 7, 1862

Jan 12, 1862

Jan 12, 1862

Jan 12 1862

Jan 16, 1862

Jan 19, 1862

Jan 21, 1862

7th Miss Valley Jan 16, 1862

7th Miss

Jan 7, 1862

Place of Death

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

Blind Asylum

State Hospital

Page

Roll

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499



Last Name

Fulerton

Hammond

Hubell

Martin

Lyle

Bridges

Finch

York

Stephen

First Name

David

Henry E.

J.C.

Jacob J.

J.L.

H.B.

Company

Cleveland Co.

Cleveland Co.

Regiment

27th Miss

Adam's Regt.

Adam's Regt.

2nd Ky

27th Tenn

44th Tenn

Date of Death Place of Death

Jan 11, 1862

Jan 12, 1862

Jan 15, 1862

Jan 15, 1862

Jan 16, 1862

Jan 12, 1862

7th Miss Valley Jan 11, 1862

2nd Ark

9th Ark

Jan 17, 1862

Jan 10, 1862

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Page

6A

6A

6A

6A

8A

Roll

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499



Last Name

Arron

Slaydow

Parrish

Temples

Munday

Vaughn

Thompson

Odle

Martin

First Name

John B.

Thomas

Britten

1.G.

Page Torn

Henry

G.W.

Company

Page Torn

Regiment

8th Ark

3rd Ky

26th Tenn

5th Tenn

7th Ark

Page Torn

3rd Ky

9th Ark

7th Ark

Date of Death Place of Death

Jan 11, 1862

Jan 11, 1862

Jan 20, 1862

Nov 21, 1861

Page Torn

Page Torn

Nov 13, 1861

Nov 14, 1861

Nov 15, 1861

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Rev. Elliott's
Hospital

Page

8A

8A

8A

Roll

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499

1499



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Rev. Elliott's

Peters Wm. K 26th Tenn Nov 20, 1861 Hospital 9 1499
Rev. Elliott's

Baird W.H. K 8th Ark Nov 28, 1861 Hospital 9 1499
Meredith

Anthony J.C. Hanna Cooks Tenn Dec 16,1861 Hospital 10 1500
At

Biles W.H. L 6th Ark Dec 7, 1861 Penetentiary 10 1500
Meredith

Barker William Flagel 8th Ark Nov 18, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Brumley Jas. Anthony 8th Ark Nov 16, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Bradley L. Flagel 8th Ark Nov 18,1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Boardman R. Dearens 7th Ark Nov 16, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Bullard Joseph Barnett's Nirt Adams Dec 27,1861 Hospital 10 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

From Anderson

Baird Wm. F 2nd Ky Dec 24,1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Carter R.Y. C 8th Ark Dec 23, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Davis Jno Might's 8th Ark Dec 26,1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Decker J.F. A 9th Ark Dec 1, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Dregan Wm. K 26th Tenn Nov 21, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Eskew Jas. Wilson's 8th Ark Nov 23, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Eliott E. H 7th Ark Dec 21,1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Faulkner H.J. A 2nd Ky Nov 20, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
At Dr.

Foogg G.M. Wharten's Texas Rangers Dec. 2, 1861 Patterson's 10 1500



Last Name

Griggs

Haggard

Howell

Houston

Jones

Maroney

Morris

Morman

Madwell

First Name

W.J.

F.H.H.

L.A.

J.M.C.

Andrew

Company

Wormley

Rayburn's

Rayburn's

Flagel

Regiment

Cooks Tenn

26th Tenn

7th Miss

Texas Rangers

8th Ark

7th Miss.

Texas Rangers

8th Ark

26th Tenn

Date of Death

Nov 23, 1861

Dec. 2, 1861

Nov 10, 1861

Dec. 7, 1861

Dec. 12, 1861

Dec. 12, 1861

Dec 4, 1861

Nov 22, 1861

Dec 16, 1861

Place of Death Page

Meredith
Hospital 10
Meredith
Hospital 10
Meredith
Hospital 10

At J.M. Bass 10

Meredith

Hospital 10
At Capt.

Milehill's 10
Meredith

Hospital 10
Meredith

Hospital 10
Was in

Furlough's

Home 10

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name

Miller

Owens

Powell

Philips

Rowland

Styles

Seaberry

Snider

Sooter

First Name

D.D.

Not Listed

J.P.

J.C.

J.M.

L.F.

Samuel

Company

Stoble's

Motley's

Stoble's

Regiment

3rd Ky

4th Ky

5th Ark

Texas Rangers

5th Ark

8th Ark

4th Ky

Texas Rangers

3rd Ky

Date of Death

Dec 28, 1861

Nov 30, 1861

Nov 8, 1861

Dec. 25, 1861

Nov 24, 1861

Nov 16, 1861

Nov 21, 1861

Dec 26, 1861

Dec 3, 1861

Place of Death

Meredith
Hospital

Meredith
Hospital

Meredith
Hospital

From Anderson
Hospital

Meredith
Hospital

Meredith
Hospital

Meredith
Hospital

From Anderson
Hospital

At Ben Weller's

Page

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

At Mrs.

Smith JW. McCauley 8th Ark Dec.2,1861 Robertson's 10 1500
Meredith

Late F.W. Hamock's Hobbs Ky Dec 18, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Frapp M.D. L 26th Tenn Dec 18, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Tidwell J. E 8th Ark Dec 27,1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Terry J. F 8th Ark Dec 2,1861  Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Walker Thos. Walker Texas Rangers Nov 20, 1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Williams Abe C 7th Ark Nov 27,1861 Hospital 10 1500
Meredith

Wells Thos. Smith 5th Ark Nov 17,1861 Hospital 10 1500

From Anderson
White Thos. D 24th Tenn Dec 31,1861 Hospital 10 1500



Last Name

Yandell

Young

Anderson

Rice

Erwin

Bowman

Hamphill

Duff

Seale

First Name

T.B.

Jesse

H.C.

C.C.

L.B.

AS.

Company

Goran's

Stoble's

Not Listed

Not Listed

Not Listed

Not Listed

Regiment

Hindman's

Legion

7th Ark

8th Ark

Texas Rangers

4th Ky

7th Miss

7th Miss

Texas Rangers

Col. Terry's

Date of Death

Nov 25, 1861

Nov 17,1861

Nov 17, 1861

Nov 24, 1861

Nov 25, 1861

Nov 6, 1861

Nov 10, 1861

Nov 15, 1861

Nov 8, 1861

Place of Death

Meredith
Hospital

Meredith
Hospital

Meredith
Hospital

At Irby

Morgan's

At City Hotel

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

Page

10

10

10

10

10

11A

11A

11A

11A

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name

Lumpkin

Walker

Weaver

Dobbs

Dean

Stokes

Clark

Calhoun

Robbins

First Name

L.M.

Joel

Jessie

F.M.

R.T.

H.L.

Company

Not Listed

Not Listed

Not Listed

Not Listed

Holt's

Regiment

8th Ark

Col. Terry's

7th Miss

East
Tennessee
Prisoner

Texas Rangers

2nd Ky

7th Miss

7th Miss

Scott's Regt.

Date of Death Place of Death

Nov 18, 1861

Nov 19, 1861

Nov 19, 1861

Dec 1, 1861

Dec 1, 1861

Dec 6, 1861

Dec9, 1861

Dec9, 1861

Dec 10, 1861

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

State Hospital

Page

11A

11A

11A

11A

11A

11A

11A

11A

11A

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Leneave J.S. Holt's Texas Rangers Dec 19, 1861 State Hospital 11A 1500

Coke L.B. D 7th Miss Dec 19, 1861 State Hospital 11A 1500

Quinn Jno. R. H Heiman's Dec 20,1861 State Hospital 11A 1500

Gorman T.K. E 1st La Dec 20, 1861 State Hospital 11A 1500
Meredith

Bearegard JA. D 1st Ark Jan 13,1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Crenshaw N.D. | 24th Tenn Jan 12,1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Curry Mack Not Listed Leigh's Miss  Jan 20, 1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Golden J.A. H 1st Ark Jan 18, 1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Gault H.F. D 5th Ark Jan 15, 1862  Hospital 12A 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Meredith

Garner P. Leasen's 2nd Ark Jan 17,1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Hamilton J. G 1st Miss Valley Jan 10, 1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Hunt B.H. K 18th Tenn Jan 12,1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Holdway TJ. D 51st Virginia Jan 12, 1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Mann JLW. E 5th Ark Jan 2, 1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Parten G.A. H 26th Tenn Jan 18,1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Pearle T. H 6th Ky Jan 19, 1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Turner T.E. E 1st Miss Valley Jan 13,1862 Hospital 12A 1500
Meredith

Tayler H. Leasen's 7th Ark Jan 5, 1862 Hospital 12A 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Illegible Huck lllegible 8th Ark Nov 14,1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500
Mulling JW. A 1st Ark Nov 14, 1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500
Conduff J.M. A 23rd Tenn Nov 19, 1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500
Wilson William H 4th Ky Nov 24, 1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500
McDonal Ignatious C 1st Ky Cav Nov 25, 1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500
Patterson J.R. D 7th Miss Nov 28, 1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500
Stugs Jacob A 23rd Tenn Nov 28,1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500
Binger James H 4th Ky Dec 4, 1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500

Mooney Milton D. C 7th Ark Dec 10, 1861 Hosp. No. 3 13A 1500



Last Name

Benson

Smith

Scott

Stranges

Underwood

Parnell

Brown

Sect

Traves

First Name

J.R.

A.D.

J.R.C.

Michal

Rufus

Geo. N.

Company

Emson's

Unknown

Mason

Regiment

3rd Ky

4th Ky

2nd Ark

8th Ark

7th Miss

2nd Ark

5th Tenn

7th Ark

5th Ark

Date of Death

Dec 12, 1861

Dec 8, 1861

Dec 13, 1861

Dec 7, 1861

Dec 12, 1861

Page Torn

Dec 21, 1861

Dec 22, 1861

Dec 28, 1861

Place of Death Page

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

13A

13A

13A

13A

13A

13A

13A

13A

13A

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name

Blocker

Robertson

Rollins

Pike

Abercrombie

Gardner

Hams

Perry

Thom

First Name

Geo.

John E.

R.1.

Jno.

Thos.

Joseph

Ed

Company

Not Listed

Not Listed

Regiment Date of Death

7th Miss Dec 28, 1861
7th Ark Dec 29, 1861
7th Ark Dec 29, 1861
4th Ky Nov 16, 1861
2nd Tenn Nov 19, 1861
7th Ark Nov 20, 1861

Texas Rangers Nov 20, 1861

Texas Rangers Nov 21, 1861

Texas Rangers Nov 21, 1861

Place of Death Page

Hosp. No. 3

Hosp. No. 3

Hosp. No. 3

Gordon
Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

Gordon
Hospital

13A

13A

13A

15

15

15

15

15

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Gordon

Stephens J.E. Jones Texas Rangers Nov 23, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Saulsberg J.N. F 4th Ky Nov 23, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Todd C.M.B. D 4th Ky Nov 23, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Mays J.D. F 4th Ky Nov 25, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Humphries L. C Texas Rangers Nov 25, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Johnson B.R. A Texas Rangers Nov 26, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Lamb J.T. E 3rd Tenn Nov 26, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Leonard G.C. J 8th Ark Nov 26, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Wooldridge H.N. Not Listed Piffer's Bat Nov 26, 1861 Hospital 15 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Gordon

Mangam J.R. C Texas Rangers Nov 27,1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Mumford R A Texas Rangers Nov 27,1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Wisemans S.H. C Hills Tenn Nov 28, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Cureton H.G. B Texas Rangers Nov 28,1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Lackley W.H. H 8th Ark Nov 28, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Lasseter G.W. H 8th Ark Nov 28, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Ray R.H. F Texas Rangers Nov 28, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Atwell JW. H 8th Ark Nov 29, 1861 Hospital 15 1500
Gordon

Kendrick D.L. A 9th Ark Nov 30, 1861 Hospital 15 1500



Last Name

McKenney

Thompson

Hobbs

Carroll

Edens

Sasser

Young

Walden

Esters

First Name

Jas. A.

D.G.

H.N.

Alexander

J.P.

Saml.

Jas.

H.L.

Andrew

Company

Regiment

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

3rd Tenn

8th Ark

8th Ark

8th Ark

4th Ky

14th Miss

3rd Ky

Date of Death Place of Death Page

Gordon

Dec 1, 1861 Hospital 15
Gordon

Dec1, 1861 Hospital 15
Gordon

Dec 1, 1861 Hospital 15
Gordon

Dec1,1861 Hospital 15
Gordon

Dec 2, 1861 Hospital 15
Gordon

Dec 2,1861  Hospital 15
Gordon

Dec 2, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 3,1861  Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec5,1861  Hospital 16

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name

Acton

Hill

Johnson

McDonald

Gardner

Terry

Simpson

Gates

Hughs

First Name

Albert

F.M.

B.R.

John

H.M.

G.P.

James

James

Company

Ferris

Regiment

26th Tenn

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

7th Ark

9th Ark

8th Ark

7th Miss

26th Tenn

Date of Death Place of Death Page

Gordon

Dec 5, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 5, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 6, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 6, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 7, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 9, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec9, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 10, 1861 Hospital 16
Gordon

Dec 24,1861 Hospital 16

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Price V.E. D 7th Ark Nov 17,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Bourne J. | 4th Ky Nov 24, 1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Spencer's
Milo Martin Battery 4th Ky Nov 11,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Booth Tim K 8th Ark Dec 13,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
White W.C. Tracy 8th Ark Nov 21,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Allen L.A. B 6th Ark Dec 5, 1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Cypert Wm.S. D 9th Ark Dec 14,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Worley L. Dye's 7th Ark Nov 24,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500

Moore JW. Wilson's 8th Ark Dec 23,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Fields Saml. C 7th Miss Dec 15,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Norman C.P. C 7th Miss Dec 4, 1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Neale D.R. G 7th Miss Dec 24,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500

Roberston's

Beamer A. Co. Not Listed Dec 7, 1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Lassiter W.R. D 7th Ark Dec 8,1861  Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Cochran R.J. E 3rd Ky Dec 27,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Wilkinson Rufus H 3rd Ky Dec 21,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Bailey James G. K 23rd Tenn Dec 23,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500

Parr W.M. K 6th Ark Dec 28,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Simpson W.L B 8th Ark Dec3,1861 Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Myers F.M. A 7th Miss Page Torn Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Eishee Al D 7th Miss Page Torn Hosp. No. 2 17A 1500
Stephens JW. E 7th Miss Nov 12,1861 Hosp.No.1 18A 1500
Payne D.C. F Texas Rangers Nov 13,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Herron Marcus G 8th Ark Nov 20, 1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Yarborough JW. F Texas Rangers Nov 23,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Gill G.W. A 7th Miss Nov 24,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500

McGanty JW. E Texas Rangers Nov 18,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500



Last Name

Thigpen

Giddens

Brennen

Bush

Pitts

Augustine

Houser

Illegible

Land

First Name

Henry

P.C.

J.H.

Henry

LW,

G.W.

Company

Regiment

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

7th Miss

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

3rd Ky

8th Ark

7th Miss

Date of Death

Nov 18, 1861

Nov 21, 1861

Nov 25, 1861

Nov 25, 1861

Dec 3, 1861

Dec 7, 1861

Page Torn

Page Torn

Page Torn

Place of Death Page

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

Hosp.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

18A

18A

18A

18A

18A

18A

18A

18A

18A

Roll

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Gates Jas. D 7th Miss Dec 9, 1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Jenkins G.M. C 7th Miss Dec 10, 1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Mitchell M.L. G Texas Rangers Dec 19, 1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Compton Wm. F 4th Ky Dec 22,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Easeley Jos. I 4th Ky Dec 23,1861 Hosp.No.1 18A 1500
Gibbens R.L. D 7th Ark Dec 24,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Reed John A 8th Ark Dec 26,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Barlow J.F. G 2nd Ky Dec 27,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500

Crabtree W.M. B 23rd Tenn Dec 28,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Starling C.v. A 7th Ark Dec 30,1861 Hosp. No. 1 18A 1500
Caruff J. J 2nd Ark Jan 2, 1862 Hosp. No. 3 20 1500
Underwood 1.G. D 7th Ark Jan 2, 1862 Hosp. No. 3 20 1500
Furgerson W.F. B 7th Ark Jan 7, 1862 Hosp. No. 3 20 1500
Fone T.A. G 44th Tenn Jan 15,1862 Hosp. No. 3 20 1500
Hall D.J. B Sultz Artillery Jan 17,1862 Hosp. No. 3 20 1500
Qeualls John E 41st Tenn Jan 17,1862 Hosp. No. 3 20 1500
Prince Ed Wilson's 8th Ark Jan 2, 1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500

Hamell J.H. F 6th Ky Jan 6, 1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500



Last Name First Name  Company Regiment Date of Death Place of Death Page Roll

Mr. John

Overton's
Hartley Thomas J. Olford 7th Miss Jan 9, 1862 Home 21 1500
Lomax M. C Terry's Th Jan 10,1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500
Massey M. A 23rd Tenn Jan 12,1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500
Monks Ely | 44th Tenn Jan 12,1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500
Robinson W.B. H 2nd Ky Jan 12,1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500
Mitchel S.J. G 2nd Miss Jan 15,1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500
Newman C. H Capt Nolan's  Jan 16,1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500

Roundtree's
Nice Henry Not Listed Cavalry Jan 20, 1862 Hosp. No. 1 21 1500



